
KERGEJÕUSTIKU HOOAJA  AVAVÕISTLUS
P R O T O K O L L

6. mai 2008, Rakvere

Tüdrukud + Naised
100 m jooks

1 SVEA POHLA 1991 Haljala 13,31 (1,0)
2 EERIKA JAKOBI 1993 RRG 13,34 (1,9)
3 MARII UDUVEE 16.4.93 RRG 13,52 "
4 TERJE KAUNISSAAR 10.8.92 RG 13,56 (1,0)
5 JANE MERILOO 13.3.94 RRG 13,61 (1,9)
6 MARETA ILVES 1990 RRG 13,73 (1,0)
7 GEA KOMP 18.2.90 RRG 13,76 (1,0)
8 KERLI KIVIMÄGI 5.1.95 RRG 13,97 (1,2)
9 EGLE REBANE 1995 ViKe 14,00 (1,9)

10 LAURA LIISA LANKEI 1994 Kadrina 14,10 (1,2)
11 SIIRI SAAVER 1990 Kadrina 14,21 (1,0)
12 LIIS LILLE 1993 Haljala 14,22 (1,2)
13 GERDA KARMAN 26.2.94 RRG 14,28 (1,9)
14 KATARIINA LINDE 1994 V.-Pajusti 14,39 (1,2)
15 LAURA MARTON 1995 RG 14,56 (1,2)
16 BIRGIT NEEME 22.9.96 Tamsalu 16,46 (1,2)

800 M JOOKS
1 KELLY NEVOLIHHIN 1992 Laekvere 2.30,41
2 KILLE NEVOLIHHIN 1994 Laekvere 2.45,77
3 TIINA IDAVAIN 10.10.57 Järva-Jaani 2.47,81
4 IMBI ORUMÄGI 17.8.90 V.-Pajusti 3.15,06

KÕRGUSHÜPE
1 TERJE KAUNISSAAR 10.08.92 RG 1.55
2 KERLI RELLI 3.4.91 Tamsalu 1.50
3 SIIRI SAAVER 1990 Kadrina 1.45
4 LAURA LIISA LANKEI 1990 Kadrina 1.45
5 KAISA KOMP 9.7.94 V.-Pajusti 1.45
6 GRETE ÕUNAS 24.3.92 RRG 1.40
7 GERDA KARMAN 26.2.94 RRG 1.35
8 LAURA MARTON 1995 RG 1.20

KUULITÕUGE
1 TERJE KAUNISSAAR 10.8.92 RG 10.55
2 SVEA POHLA 1991 Haljala 9.87
3 SIRLE TETERIN 1987 9.66
4 VERONIKA LAPSINA 31.8.91 Tamsalu 9.62
5 LIIS LILLE 1993 Haljala 9.14
6 CÄTLYN OKAS 21.2.95 Tamsalu 8.79
7 TUULI TALAH 1994 Tamsalu 6.64

KETTAHEIDE
1 MARII UDUVEE 1993 RRG 36.45
2 LAURA LIISA LANKEI 1994 Kadrina 28.46
3 SVEA POHLA 1991 Haljala 28.44
4 SIRLE TETERIN 1987 Kadrina 24.63
5 CÄTLYN OKAS 21.2.95 Tamsalu 23.58
6 LIIS LILLE 1993 Haljala 19.07
7 VERONIKA LAPSINA 31.8.91 Tamsalu 18.40
8 TUULI TALAH 1994 Tamsalu 13.41



ODAVISE
1 MARII UDUVEE 1993 RRG 41.51
2 PAULA-KAROLIINA TÕEVÄLI 9.2.90 RRG 38.62
3 LAURA LIISA LANKEI 1994 Kadrina 36.00
4 TERJE KAUNISSAAR 10.8.92 RG 34.71
5 CÄTLYN OKAS 21.2.95 Tamsalu 31.00
6 SIIRI SAAVER 1990 Kadrina 30.90
7 SIRLE TETERIN 1987 29.42
8 GRETE ÕUNAS 24.3.92 RRG 24.12

KAUGUSHÜPE
1 INGRID OTS 29.4.92 RRG 5.20 (2,8)

5.13(1,4);4.37(1,1);5.06(1,7)
2 TERJE KAUNISSAAR 10.8.92 RG 4.95 (3,5);4.75(1,3)
3 GRETE ÕUNAS 24.3.92 RRG 4.91 (1,8);4.80(1,0)
4 EGLE REBANE 1995 ViKe 4.84 (2,7)

4.57(1,5);4.52(1,7);4.36(3,5)
5 EERIKA JAKOBI 1993 RRG 4.75 (1,8)

4.63(1,0);4.45(1,6);4.46(0,0);4.16(2,4)
6 SVEA POHLA 1991 Haljala 4.55 (1.3)
7 PAULA-KAROLIINA TÕEVÄLI 9.2.90 RRG 4.50 (2,4);4.50(0,7)
8 KERLI KIVIMÄGI 5.1.95 RRG 4.47 (2,7);4.23(2,1)
9 KAISA KOMP 9.7.94 V.-Pajusti 4.42 (2,0);4.21(1,1)

10 LIIS LILLE 1993 Haljala 4.36 (1,9);3.99(0,0)
11 KERLI RELLI 3.4.91 Tamsalu 4.32 (1,0);4.30(2,0)
12 GEA KOMP 18.2.92 RRG 4.29 (2,6)
13 KATARIINA LINDE 14.5.94 V.-Pajusti 4.28 (1,6)

4.15(0,6);4.02(1,5)
14 BIRGIT NEEME 22.9.96 Tamsalu 3.60 (2,5);3.30(1,1)

Poisid + mehed
100 m jooks

1 RASMUS ROOKS 22.2.92 Active 11,33 (0,8)
2 MAREK LOIK 9.10.89 ViKe 11,72 (0,8)
3 HENDRIK LEPIK 18.4.90 Active 11,78 (0,8)
4 KAAREL KILKI 27.2.91 ViKe 11,84 (0,8)
5 MIHKEL VAHER 31.3.91 RG 12,23 (1,9)
6 MATI LOITE 20.11.90 RG 12,24 (1,9)
7 HANDO LAASMÄGI 22.5.91 ViKe 12,32 (1,9)
8 INDREK LEEDE 1992 ViKe 12,33 (1,9)
9 SANDER MURUMAA 17.7.92 RRG 12,36 (1,9)

10 MERSIN VÕRNO 1992 RG 12,46 (1,9)
11 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 115.90 Tamsalu 12,51 (0,8)
12 VEIKO AUNAPUU 1992 ViKe 12,54 (1,9)
13 JORGEN NIRGI 1992 Haljala 12,63 (1,9)
14 ARTUR RATASSEPP 1992 R.Erag. 12,78 (1,9)
15 STEN UDUSTE 1993 R.PK 12,79 (1,9)
16 LINNAR TARK 1995 V.-Maarja 13,70 (1,6)
17 MADIS JOOSEP TOOMEL 19.10.94 RRG 14,08 (1,9)
18 ANDRE VÄINMA 1995 Sõmeru 15,32 (1,6)
19 TAAVI KILKI 28.7.95 RRG 15,70 (1,6)
20 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 1996 Sõmeru 15,86 (1,6)
21 MIHKEL TAKK 1995 Tamsalu 16,37 (1,6)
22 MAIRO MÄLK 1997 Tamsalu 16,44 (1,&)



1500 M JOOKS
1 ANDRUS LEIN 12.4.74 Vinni 4.32,40
2 STEN VAHERMETS 1950 Rakke 4.34,12
3 ANTON BASMANOV 1991 R.Ametik. 4.39,17
4 REIVO MAASIK 1992 Haljala 5.03,83
5 RANNO RENTIK 1991 V.-Pajusti 5.34,19
6 MARKO VIITLA 1990 R.Ametik. 5.46,27
7 LAURI KÜTT 1993 Rakke 5.55,83

KÕRGUSHÜPE
1 TARMO SAAR 3.3.83 Järvala 2.04
2 KAREL EESMAA 15.6.91 Tamsalu 1.90
3 OLAVI KOORT 1991 V.-Maarja 1.75
4 RICCO TAMMSAAR 1994 RRG 1.65
5 INDREK LEEDE 1992 ViKe 1.65

KUULITÕUGE
1 MARGUS ÕUN 1991 Tapa 14.18
2 HENDRIK LEPIK 18.4.90 Active 14.05
3 EIKO LAINE 17.2.92 Tamsalu 12.35
4 JANARI TAAR 1990 V.-Maarja 12.11
5 KAAREL KILKI 27.2.91 ViKe 11.93
6 JORGEN NIRGI 1992 Haljala 10.51
7 RASMUS ZARUBIN 22.3.92 RRG 11.12
8 KRISTJAN KIVI 2.9.90 RG 10.99
9 MADIS JOOSEP TOOMEL 13.10.94 RRG 10.84

10 RASMUS ROOKS 22.2.92 Active 10.83
11 HENRI KUUSK 8.3.91 V.-Pajusti 10.42
12 SIIM HÕRAK 1992 V.-Maarja 10.39
13 RAUNO SAPAR 14.4.93 Sõmeru 10.11
14 HENDRIK LAHI 1994 Haljala 9.54
15 HENRI KAEVU 1991 V.-Maarja 9.11
16 RAIGO METSARU 1992 V.-Maarja 8.12
17 LINNAR TARK 1995 V.-Maarja 7.57
18 SANDER KOMP 1996 V.-Maarja 7.56

KETTAHEIDE
1 HENDRIK LEPIK 18.4.90 Active 42.92
2 MARGUS ÕUN 1991 Tapa 40.45
3 MIKK JOORITS 12.2.81 ViKe 39.46
4 EIKO LAINE 17.2.92 Tamsalu 39.10
5 KAREL EESMAA 15.6.91 Tamsalu 38.08
6 RAUNO SAPAR 14.4.93 Sõmeru 37.85
7 RASMUS ROOKS 22.2.92 Active 37.71
8 HENRI KUUSK 8.3.91 V.-Pajusti 37.51
9 MADIS JOOSEP TOOMEL 19.10.94 RRG 36.55

10 RASMUS ZARUBIN 22.3.92 RRG 33.37
11 KAAREL KILKI 27.2.91 ViKe 3262
12 HENRI KAEVU 1991 V.-Maarja 28.60
13 SIIM HÕRAK 1992 V.-Maarja 27.67
14 TAAVI KILKI 28.7.95 RRG 27.36
15 KRISTJAN KIVI 2.9.90 RG 26.19
16 KEIJO LILLO 9.11.90 RG 25.33
17 HENDRIK LAHI 1994 Haljala 23.19
18 RAIGO METSARU 1992 V.-Maarja 21.54
19 SANDER KOMP 1996 V.-Maarja 17.65
20 MIHKEL TAKK 1995 Tamsalu 16.39
21 MAIRO MÄLK 1997 Tamsalu 14.16



ODAVISE
1 MARGO NÕUKAS 13.2.88 V.-Maarja 60.90
2 HEIVO SAUL 1988 ViKe 59.60
3 ALAR MADILAINEN 12.5.86 ViKe 58.50
4 RENE KONAR 13.5.92 RRG 52.27
5 MARGUS ÕUN 1991 Tapa 45.50
6 OLIVER EDING 4.7.91 Tamsalu 44.67
7 EIKO LAINE 17.2.92 Tamsalu 43.09
8 HENRI MANNINEN 1992 V.-Maarja 42.40
9 MADIS JOOSEP TOOMEL 19.10.94 RRG 41.47

10 JANARI TAAR 1990 V.-Maarja 40.87
11 KRISTJAN KIVI 2.9.90 RG 40.22
12 KAAREL KILKI 27.2.91 ViKe 39.08
13 JORGEN NIRGI 1992 Haljala 38.09
14 HENRI KAEVU 1991 V.-Maarja 36.67
15 RASMUS ZARUBIN 22.3.92 RRG 35.58
16 OLAVI KOORT 1991 V.-Maarja 34.57
17 TAAVI KILKI 28.7.95 RRG 28.21
18 ANDRE VÄINMA 1995 Sõmeru 27.89
19 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 1996 Sõmeru 25.93
20 MAIRO MÄLK 1997 Tamsalu 17.63
21 MIHKEL TAKK 1995 Tamsalu 14.78

KAUGUSHÜPE
1 RASMUS ROOKS 22.2.92 Active 6.52 (2,8)

6.11(1,7);6.40(1,1);6.32(1,1)
2 HENDRIK LEPIK 18.4.90 Active 6.41 (2,0)

6.39(2,6);4.59(0,0);6.38(1,3)
3 MAREK LOIK 9.10.89 Vike 6.33 (1,9)

6.03(1,9);6.20(1,7);5.10(3,0)
4 RICCO TAMMSAAR 1994 RRG 5.55,83 (1,9);4.99(1,0)
5 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 11.5.90 Tamsalu 5.52 (2,5)

5.12(1,9);5.39(1,9);5.08(0,0);5.33(1,6);5.39(1,2)
6 INDREK LEEDE 1992 ViKe 5.49 (1,9)

5.28(2,4);5.20(0,6);5.27(1,1);4.88(1,9)
7 LINNAR TARK 1995 V.-Maarja 4.19 (1,4)

3.95(3,6);3.85(1,2)
8 ANDRE VÄINMA 1995 Sõmeru 4.13 (3,4)

2.80(2,8);3.85(0,0)
9 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 1996 Sõmeru 3.72 (2,7)

3.69(3,0);3.68(1,6)
10 MAIRO MÄLK 1997 Tamsalu 2.83 (1,9)

2.76(1,7);2.50(0,7)
MIHKEL TAKK ei saavutanud tulemust

Jaak Vettik
Peakohtunik


